
# City Dates Venue

1 Oklahoma City, OK Thu 16 Sept – Mon 20 Sept 2021 Jim Norick Arena

2 Nashville, TN Thu 23 Sept – Sun 26 Sept 2021 Bridgestone Arena

3 Tulsa, OK Thu 30 Sept – 3 Oct 2021 Expo Square Pavilion – Tulsa State Fair

4 El Paso, TX Wed 6 Oct – Sun 10 Oct 2021 El Paso County Coliseum

5 Tucson, AZ Thu 14 Oct – Sun 17 Oct 2021 Tucson Arena

6 Spokane, WA Fri 22 Oct – Sun 24 Oct 2021 Spokane Arena

7 Kent, WA Wed 27 Oct – Mon 1 Nov 2021 Accesso ShoWare Center

8 Everett, WA Thu 4 Nov – Sun 7 Nov 2021 Angel Of The Winds Arena

9 Portland, OR Thu 11 Nov – Sun 14 Nov 2021 Veterans Memorial Coliseum

10 Reno, NV Thu 18 Nov – Sun 21 Nov 2021 Reno Events Center

11 Colorado Springs, CO Fri 26 Nov – Sun 28 Nov 2021 The Broadmoor World Arena

12 Denver, CO Thu 2 Dec – Sun 5 Dec 2021 Ball Arena

13 Anaheim, CA Wed 8 Dec – Sun 12 Dec 2021 Honda Center

14 Los Angeles, CA Thu 16 Dec – Sun 19 Dec 2021 Staples Center

15 Ontario, CA Wed 22 Dec – Mon 27 Dec 2021 Toyota Arena

16 Long Beach, CA Thu 30 Dec 2021 – Sun 2 Jan 2022 Long Beach Arena

17 Las Vegas, NV Thu 6 Jan – Sun 9 Jan 2022 Thomas & Mack Center

18 Phoenix, AZ Thu 13 Jan – Sun 16 Jan 2022 Footprint Center

19 San Diego, CA Thu 20 Jan – Sun 23 Jan 2022 Pechanga Arena San Diego

20 Fresno, CA Thu 27 Jan – Sun 30 Jan 2022 Selland Arena at Fresno Convention & Ent. Ctr

21 Stockton, CA Thu 3 Feb – Sun 6 Feb 2022 Stockton Arena

22 San Jose, CA Wed 9 Feb – Sun 13 Feb 2022 SAP Center

23 Sacramento, CA Thu 17 Feb – Mon 21 Feb 2022 Golden 1 Center

24 Oakland, CA Wed 23 Feb – Sun 27 Feb 2022 Oakland Arena

25 Salt Lake City, UT Thu 3 Mar – Sun 6 Mar 2022 Vivint Arena

26 Wichita, KS Thu 10 Mar – Sun 13 Mar 2022 INTRUST Bank Arena

27 Savannah, GA Fri 18 Mar - Sun 20 Mar 2022 Savannah Arena

28 Sunrise, FL Thu 24 Mar – Sun 27 Mar 2022 BB&T Center

29 Jacksonville, FL Thu 31 Mar – Sun 3 Apr 2022 VyStar Veterans Memorial Arena

30 Huntsville, AL Thu 7 Apr – Sun 10 Apr 2022 Von Braun Center

31 Little Rock AR Thu 14 Apr – Sun 17 Apr 2022 Simmons Bank Arena

32 New Orleans, LA Thu 21 Apr – Sun 24 Apr 2022 Lakefront Arena

33 San Juan, Puerto Rico Wed 11 May – Sun 15 May 2022
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